

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE §1102, ET SEQ.) (C.A.R. Form TDS, Revised 6/20)

THIS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT C	, COUNTY OF	Riverside	D IN THE CITY OF, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,				
DESCRIBED AS 9	64 Mathews PI# Unit A,	Corona, CA 92881	·				
THIS STATEMENT IS A DISCLOSUR WITH SECTION 1102 OF THE CIVIL KIND BY THE SELLER(S) OR ANY IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY IN	CODE AS OF (date)AGENT(S) REPRESEN	11/05/2021 TING ANY PRINCIPAL	IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY L(S) IN THIS TRANSACTION, AND				
I. CO	ORDINATION WITH OTH	ER DISCLOSURE FOI	RMS				
This Real Estate Transfer Disclosure State depending upon the details of the partic residential property).							
Substituted Disclosures: The following Report/Statement that may include airport in connection with this real estate transmatter is the same:	annoyances, earthquake, fir	e, flood, or special asses	sment information, have or will be made				
✓ Inspection reports completed pursuant t	o the contract of sale or rece	aint for denosit					
✓ Additional inspection reports or disclosu		eipt for deposit.					
Seller may have obtained a limited n		ns that will be supplied to	Buyer at Buyer's request if available.				
No substituted disclosures for this trans	<u> </u>						
	II. SELLER'S INI	FORMATION					
The Seller discloses the following in Buyers may rely on this information in authorizes any agent(s) representing a entity in connection with any actual or	deciding whether and on any principal(s) in this tran	what terms to purchas saction to provide a cop	se the subject property. Seller hereby				
THE FOLLOWING ARE REPR			ER(S) AND ARE NOT THE				
REPRESENTATIONS OF THE ACINTENDED TO BE PART OF ANY CO	GENT(S), IF ANY. THI ONTRACT BETWEEN TH	S INFORMATION IS	A DISCLOSURE AND IS NOT				
Seller <u>is √ is not</u> occupying the	oroperty.						
A. The subject property has the iten	ns checked below: *						
Range Oven	Wall/Window Air Co	nditioning	Pool:				
☑ Gven ☑ Microwave	✓ Public Sewer Syster	m [Pool/Spa Heater:				
Dishwasher	Septic Tank	" _	Gas Solar Electric				
Trash Compactor	Sump Pump	,	Water Heater:				
Garbage Disposal	Water Softener	L q	Gas Solar Electric				
Washer/Dryer Hookups	✓ Patio/Decking		Water Supply:				
Rain Gutters	Built-in Barbecue	- -	City Well				
Burglar Alarms	Gazebo		Private Utility or				
Carbon Monoxide Device(s)	Security Gate(s)		Other City of Corona				
✓ Smoke Detector(s)	✓ Garage:		Gas Supply:				
Fire Alarm	✓ Attached Not	Attached	✓ Utility Bottled (Tank)				
TV Antenna Satellite Dish	Carport	Door Openor(s)	Window Screens Window Security Bars				
Intercom	Automatic Garage						
✓ Central Heating	∐ Number Remote ☐ Sauna	CONTROLS	Quick Release Mechanism on Bedroom Windows				
Central Air Conditioning	Hot Tub/Spa:	Г	Water-Conserving Plumbing Fixtures				
Evaporator Cooler(s)	Locking Safety Co	over	_ tracer concerting realizing realize				
Exhaust Fan(s) in	220 Volt Wiring in		replace(s) in				
Gas Starter	Type: Tile roof	. "	Age: <u>Unknown</u> (approx.)				
Are there, to the best of your (Seller's) k	nowledge, any of the above	e that are not in operating	g condition? ☐ Yes No. If yes. then				
describe. (Attach additional sheets if nec	essary): List of items in the home r	nay not be complete. Any items ren	naining in home at time of sale (Besides Kwikset Security				
			ormed and verify all information relating to this property				
(*see note on page 2)			.4 .4				
Buyer's Initials () ()	Seller's Initials (=	$\mathcal{MM}_{-})$ ()				
©2014, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc.							
TDS REVISED 6/20 (PAGE 1 OF 3)		Reviewed by	Date Equal Housing				
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (TDS PAGE 1 OF 3)							

Property .	Address: 964 Mathews Pl# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881	Date:	11/05/2021
B. Are spa	you (Seller) aware of any significant defects/malfunctions in any of the following? Yes vec(s) below.		
	nterior Walls		
(Describ	e:)
If any of	the above is checked, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.):		
device, g carbon r device s (commer have qui Code red January or impro	tion of a listed appliance, device, or amenity is not a precondition of sale or transfer of the organage door opener, or child-resistant pool barrier may not be in compliance with the safety stamonoxide device standards of Chapter 8 (commencing with Section 13260) of Part 2 of Divistandards of Chapter 12.5 (commencing with Section 19890) of Part 3 of Division 13 of, or the poincing with Section 115920) of Chapter 5 of Part 10 of Division 104 of, the Health and Safety Codick-release mechanisms in compliance with the 1995 edition of the California Building Standards (quires all single-family residences built on or before January 1, 1994, to be equipped with water-of 1, 2017. Additionally, on and after January 1, 2014, a single-family residence built on or before ved is required to be equipped with water-conserving plumbing fixtures as a condition of final a comply with section 1101.4 of the Civil Code.	andards relatingsion 12 of, austiced safety stander. Window section conserving pluring January 1, 19	ng to, respectively, atomatic reversing dards of Article 2.5 curity bars may not 1101.4 of the Civil mbing fixtures after 1994, that is altered
	you (Seller) aware of any the following:		
1.	formaldehyde, radon gas, lead-based paint, mold, fuel or chemical storage tanks, and contamir	nated soil or w	ater
•	on the subject property		
2.	Features of the property shared in common with adjoining landowners, such as walls, fences, a whose use or responsibility for maintenance may have an effect on the subject property		
3.	Any encroachments, easements or similar matters that may affect your interest in the subject p		
4.	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary		= =
5.	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs not in compliance with b	uilding codes	
6.	Fill (compacted or otherwise) on the property or any portion thereof		
	Any settling from any cause, or slippage, sliding, or other soil problems		
	Flooding, drainage or grading problems		_ =
9. 10	Major damage to the property or any of the structures from fire, earthquake, floods, or landslide Any zoning violations, nonconforming uses, violations of "setback" requirements		
	Neighborhood noise problems or other nuisances		= =
	CC&R's or other deed restrictions or obligations		= =
	Homeowners' Association which has any authority over the subject property		= =
14.	Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other areas co-owned interest with others)		. √ Yes No
	Any notices of abatement or citations against the property		🔲 Yes 🗹 No
	the Seller pursuant to Section 910 or 914 threatening to or affecting this real property, clair		
	warranty pursuant to Section 900 threatening to or affecting this real property, or claims		
	enhanced protection agreement pursuant to Section 903 threatening to or affecting this real p		•
	any lawsuits or claims for damages pursuant to Section 910 or 914 alleging a defect or real property or "common areas" (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other area	•	
	undivided interest with others)		
If the an			
12) Buy	er to confirm CC&Rs per neighborhood		
	Gallery HOA, 951-270-3700 and main Fee: \$220.00 monthly paid. Please see attached for HOA-rel the time Seller purchased this property. Buyer is encouraged to contact HOA for current informate.		s provided to
D. 1.	The Seller certifies that the property, as of the close of escrow, will be in compliance with Ser Safety Code by having operable smoke detector(s) which are approved, listed, and installed in		
2.	Marshal's regulations and applicable local standards. The Seller certifies that the property, as of the close of escrow, will be in compliance with S	ection 19211	of the Health and
	Safety Code by having the water heater tank(s) braced, anchored, or strapped in place in accor	dance with ap	pplicable law.
Buyer's Ir	nitials () () Seller's Initials (_ <i>MM</i> _	<u></u>	

Reviewed by

Date

TDS REVISED 6/20 (PAGE 2 OF 3)

	Address:		964 Mathews PI# Unit A, C				
Seller c Seller.	ertifies that the	informatio	n herein is true and correct t	o the best o	of the Seller's kno	wledge as of th	ne date signed by the
Seller	Megan	Mey	Authorized Sign			Date	11/05/2021
Seller		0	Opendoor Pro	perty C LLC	•	Date	
				OTION DIO	01 001105		
	(T	o be comp	III. AGENT'S INSPE eleted only if the Seller is rep			s transaction.)	
THE U	•	-	ON THE ABOVE INQUIR				
PROPE	ERTY AND BA	ASED ON	A REASONABLY COMPROPERTY IN CONJUNC	PETENT A	ND DILIGENT	VISUAL INSI	PECTION OF THE
			ection Disclosure (AVID Form)		I INAI INGOIN	, STATES IN	E FOLLOWING.
Age	ent notes no items	s for disclos	ure.				
Age	ent notes the follo	wing items:					
Agent (E	Broker Represent	ing Seller)	Opendoor Brokerage In	Ву	Ben Brak	sicK	Date 11/05/2021
			(Please Print)	(Associate Licensee or E	Broker Signature)	
			IV. AGENT'S INSPE	CTION DIS	CLOSURE		
	•		only if the agent who has o			-	,
			ON A REASONABLY CO PROPERTY, STATES THE			VISUAL INS	PECTION OF THE
_			ection Disclosure (AVID Form)		NG.		
	ent notes no items		,				
Age	ent notes the follo	wing items:					
Agent (E	Broker Obtaining	the Offer) $_$	(Please Print)	By			_ Date
			(Flease FIIII)				
			,	(Associate Licensee or E	Broker Signature)	
PR	OPERTY AND	TO PRO) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE	PROFESSI PROVISION	ONAL ADVICE	AND/OR INSE	
PR SE	OPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH	TO PRO) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE T TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC	PROFESSI PROVISIONS/DE	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON FECTS.	AND/OR INSE	
PR SE	OPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGE	TO PRO RESPEC E RECEIP) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE I TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC T OF A COPY OF THIS ST	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON FECTS.	AND/OR INSP TRACT BETW	VEEN BUYER AND
PR SEI I/WE A Seller	OPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI	TO PROMESPECTOR TO PROMESE PROMEST TO PROME) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE ITO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC TOF A COPY OF THIS ST On Behalf Of Date 11/05/202	PROFESSI E PROVISIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON FECTS.	AND/OR INSP TRACT BETW	Date
PR SE	OPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI	TO PROMESPECTOR TO PROMESE PROMEST TO PROME) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE I TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC T OF A COPY OF THIS ST On Behalf Of Date 11/05/202	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON FECTS.	AND/OR INSETRACT BETW	VEEN BUYER AND
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Me	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI egan Meyer A OI	TO PROTE RESPECTION TO PROTE RECEIP Uthorized Signer pendoor Prote Protection of the) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE ITO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC TOF A COPY OF THIS ST On Behalf Of Date 11/05/202	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer Buyer	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON FECTS.	AND/OR INSP TRACT BETW	Date
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Bi	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKET REPRESENTING	TO PRO RESPECTE RECEIP uthorized Signer pendoor Propendoor Propendo	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC T OF A COPY OF THIS ST ON Behalf Of Date 11/05/202 Opperty C LLC Date	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer Buyer By	IONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS.	AND/OR INSP TRACT BETW	Date
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Bi	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI egan Meyer A OI	TO PRO RESPECTE RECEIP uthorized Signer pendoor Propendoor Propendo	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC T OF A COPY OF THIS ST ON Behalf Of Date 11/05/202 Opperty C LLC Date	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer Buyer By By	IONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS.	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWO	DateDate
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Br Agent (Br SECTIO CONTE	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKER Representing TOKER Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT	TO PRO RESPEC E RECEIP uthorized Signer pendoor Propendoor Propendo) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE T TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC T OF A COPY OF THIS ST On Behalf Of Date 11/05/202 Operty C LLC Date Pendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) VIL CODE PROVIDES A HREE DAYS AFTER THE	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer Buyer Buyer Buyer Buyer A BUYER W DELIVERY	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. Brok ssociate Licensee or Br WITH THE RIGH OF THIS DISC	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWO	DateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateND A PURCHASE ELIVERY OCCURS
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Br Agent (Br SECTIO CONTE AFTER	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKER Representing TOKER Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT THE SIGNING	TO PROTRESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPONSIBLE RESPONS) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE T TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECT T OF A COPY OF THIS STOPPET OF Date 11/05/202 Operty C LLC Date Pendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) VIL CODE PROVIDES A HREE DAYS AFTER THE OFFER TO PURCHASE. I	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer Buyer Buyer Buyer Buyer A BUYER W DELIVERY	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. Brok ssociate Licensee or Br WITH THE RIGH OF THIS DISC	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWO	DateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateND A PURCHASE ELIVERY OCCURS
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Agent (Br Agent (Br AGENT (BR AGENT (BR) AFTER ACT W A REA	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKER REPRESENTING TOKER Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT R THE SIGNING THE SIGNING THE PRI AL ESTATE BI	TO PROTRESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPONSIBLE ROKER IS RESPECTOR RESPECTO) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE T TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECT T OF A COPY OF THIS STOPPET OF Date 11/05/202 Operty C LLC Date Pendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) VIL CODE PROVIDES A HREE DAYS AFTER THE OFFER TO PURCHASE. I	PROFESSI E PROVISIO CTIONS/DE ATEMENT 1 Buyer Buyer Buyer Buyer Buyer A BUYER W DELIVERY F YOU WI	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. Brok ssociate Licensee or Br WITH THE RIGH OF THIS DISCISH TO RESCIN	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWOOD	DateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateDateND A PURCHASE ELIVERY OCCURS RACT, YOU MUST
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Bi Agent (Bi CONTE AFTER ACT W A REA CONSU © 2020, C	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKER Representing TOKER Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT THE SIGNING THIN THE PRI AL ESTATE BI ULT YOUR ATT California Association of	TO PROTRESPECTOR RESPECTOR RESPECTOR REALTORS	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECT TO FA COPY OF THIS ST ON Behalf Of Date 11/05/202 Opperty C LLC Date Pendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) VIL CODE PROVIDES A HREE DAYS AFTER THE OFFER TO PURCHASE. I D PERIOD. S QUALIFIED TO ADVISI (B), Inc. United States copyright law (Ti	PROFESSIE PROVISIONS/DE PROVIS	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. BYOK ssociate Licensee or Br WITH THE RIGH OF THIS DISCI SH TO RESCIN AL ESTATE. IF	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWOOD SICK Oker Signature) IT TO RESCI LOSURE IF D D THE CONT YOU DESIRE	Date
PRISEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Bi Agent (Bi AGENT (Bi AFTER ACT W A REA CONSU © 2020, C form, or a CALIFORN	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKER Representing TOKER Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT R THE SIGNING THIN THE PRI LESTATE BI ULT YOUR ATT California Association of any portion thereof, b NIA ASSOCIATION O NIA ASSOCIATION O NIA ASSOCIATION O	TO PROTECTION OF THE CIVILEAST TO SOR AN ESCRIBEI ROKER ISTORNEY. Of REALTORS OF REALTORS OF REALTORS	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC TOF A COPY OF THIS ST ON Behalf Of Date 11/05/202 Operty C LLC Date Pendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) VIL CODE PROVIDES A HREE DAYS AFTER THE OPERIOD. S QUALIFIED TO ADVISI (Please Inc. OPERIOD)	PROFESSIE PROVISIONS/DE PROVIS	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. . Brok ssociate Licensee or Br SSOCIATE LICENSEE OF BR OF THIS DISCING SH TO RESCING SH TO RE	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWOOD SICK oker Signature) OKER Signature) IT TO RESCIL LOSURE IF DO THE CONT YOU DESIRE IZED DISTRIBUTION, disposition, disp	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
PRISEI I/WE A Seller Me Seller Me Seller Me Agent (Bi Agent (Bi AGENT (Bi AFTER ACT W A REA CONSI © 2020, C form, or a CALIFORN SPECIFIC ADVICE, C California	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI Egan Meyer A OI roker Representing roker Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT R THE SIGNING ITHIN THE PRI AL ESTATE BI ULT YOUR AND CALL ASSOCIATION OC. TRANSACTION AP CONSULT AN APR ASSOCIATION OF REALT	TO PROTRESPECTE RECEIP uthorized Signer pendoor Propendoor Propend	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECT TO FA COPY OF THIS STONE DESCRIPTION DATE OPERATOR DATE OPERATOR DATE OPERATOR DATE OPERATOR DATE OPERATOR OF DATE OPERATOR OPERAT	PROFESSIE PROVISIONS/DE PROVIS	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. . Brok ssociate Licensee or Br SSOCIATE LICENSEE OF BR OF THIS DISCINAL ESTATE. IF (a) forbids the unauthor computerized formats. THE LEGAL VALIDITY ON REAL ESTATE TRADESTATE TRADESTAT	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWOOD SICK OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OTHE CONT YOU DESIRE IZED DISTRIBUTION, GIST THIS FORM HAS ETT OF ACCURACY OF ONS ACTURA IF YOU ONLY A TO A T	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Seller Agent (Bi SECTIO CONTE AFTER ACT W A REA CONSU © 2020, C form, or a CALIFOR SPECIFIC ADVICE, C California only by me	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI LEGAN Meyer A OI TOKER Representing TOKER Obtaining the TOKER OBTAINING THE SIGNING THIN THE PRI AL ESTATE BI ULT YOUR ATT California Association of CARANSACTION. A R CONSULT AN APPR ASSOCIATION OF CTRANSACTION. A R CONSULT AN APPR ASSOCIATION OF CTRANSACTION. A R CONSULT AN APPR ASSOCIATION OF CTRANSACTION. A R CONSULT AN APPR ASSOCIATION OF CONSULT AN APPR AS	TO PROTRESPECTORY ERECEIP Uthorized Signer pendoor Protrespendoor Protrespendoor Protrespendoor THE CIVILEAST TILE GOF AN ESCRIBEI ROKER ISTORNEY. of REALTORS PERALTORS ERALTORS ERALTOR	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECT TO FA COPY OF THIS ST On Behalf Of Date 11/05/202 Operty C LLC Date Pendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) VIL CODE PROVIDES A HREE DAYS AFTER THE OFFER TO PURCHASE. I D PERIOD. S QUALIFIED TO ADVISI 8, Inc. United States copyright law (Tinachine or any other means, including (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED OFESSIONAL. This form is made avent intended to identify the user as a RETION OF REALTORS® who subscribe in the company of the c	PROFESSIE PROVISIONS/DE PROVIS	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. . Brok ssociate Licensee or Br SSOCIATE LICENSEE OF BR OF THIS DISCINAL ESTATE. IF (a) forbids the unauthor computerized formats. THE LEGAL VALIDITY ON REAL ESTATE TRADESTATE TRADESTAT	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWOOD SICK OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OTHE CONT YOU DESIRE IZED DISTRIBUTION, GIST THIS FORM HAS ETT OF ACCURACY OF ONS ACTURA IF YOU ONLY A TO A T	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
PR SEI I/WE A Seller Me Seller Me Agent (Bi Agent (Bi CONTE AFTER ACT W A REA CONSL © 2020, C form, or a CALIFOR' SPECIFIC ADVICE, California only by me	COPERTY AND LLER(S) WITH CKNOWLEDGI Egan Meyer A OI TOKER Representing TOKER Obtaining the ON 1102.3 OF RACT FOR AT R THE SIGNING ITHIN THE PRI AL ESTATE BI ULT YOUR ATI California Association of any portion thereof, b NIA ASSOCIATION O CTRANSACTION A CTRANSACTION A R CONSULT AN APPR Association of RALT ESTATE BUSIN Published and Distribu REAL ESTATE BUSIN REAL ESTATE BUSIN REAL ESTATE BUSIN	TO PROTECTION OF THE CINGES SEAL TO SE	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN VIDE FOR APPROPRIATE TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECT OF A COPY OF THIS STONE	PROFESSIE PROVISIONS/DE PROVIS	ONAL ADVICE ONS IN A CON EFECTS. . Brok ssociate Licensee or Br SSOCIATE LICENSEE OF BR OF THIS DISCINAL ESTATE. IF (a) forbids the unauthor computerized formats. THE LEGAL VALIDITY ON REAL ESTATE TRADESTATE TRADESTAT	AND/OR INSETRACT BETWOOD SICK OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OKER SIGNATURE) OTHE CONT YOU DESIRE IZED DISTRIBUTION, GIST THIS FORM HAS ETT OF ACCURACY OF ONS ACTURA IF YOU ONLY A TO A T	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date



SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE

(C.A.R. Form SPQ, Revised 6/18)

This form is not a substitute for the Real Estate Transfer Disclosure Statement (TDS). It is used by the Seller to provide additional information when a TDS is completed. If Seller is exempt from completing a TDS, Seller should complete an Exempt Seller Disclosure (C.A.R. Form ESD) or may use this form instead.

(0./	1.11. I OIII	il Lob) of may use this form histeau.			
I.	Seller 90	makes the following disclosures with regard to the real property or manufa 64 Mathews PI# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881 , Assessor's Parcel No.	actured how 10722206		ribed as
	situated		Calif	fornia ("Pr	operty").
II.	The fol	llowing are representations made by the Seller and are not the representations of	of the Age	nt(s), if	any. This
		ure statement is not a warranty of any kind by the Seller or any agents(s) and			
	inspect	tions or warranties the principal(s) may wish to obtain. This disclosure is not intend	ed to be pa	art of the	contrac
	between	n Buyer and Seller. Unless otherwise specified in writing, Broker and any real est	ate license	e or othe	er persor
		g with or through Broker has not verified information provided by Seller. A real estate		qualified	to advise
		estate transactions. If Seller or Buyer desires legal advice, they should consult an atto			
III.		Seller: PURPOSE: To tell the Buyer about known material or significant items affecting	the value of	or desirab	ility of the
	Property	y and help to eliminate misunderstandings about the condition of the Property.			
	•	Answer based on actual knowledge and recollection at this time.			
	•	Something that you do not consider material or significant may be perceived differently by a	a Buyer.		
	•	Think about what you would want to know if you were buying the Property today.			
	•	Read the questions carefully and take your time.			
	•	If you do not understand how to answer a question, or what to disclose or how to make a discl			
		whether on this form or a TDS, you should consult a real estate attorney in California of			cer canno
		answer the questions for you or advise you on the legal sufficiency of any answers or disclosu			
IV.		Buyer: PURPOSE: To give you more information about known material or significan		ecting the	value o
		ility of the Property and help to eliminate misunderstandings about the condition of the Prope			
	•	Something that may be material or significant to you may not be perceived the same way be If something is important to you, be sure to put your concerns and questions in writing (C.A.			
	•	Sellers can only disclose what they actually know. Seller may not know about all material or			
	•	Seller's disclosures are not a substitute for your own investigations, personal judgments or			
V.	SELLER	R AWARENESS: For each statement below, answer the question "Are you (Seller) av			ina eithe
•		or "No." Explain any "Yes" answers in the space provided or attach additional commen			
			YOU (SELI		
	1.	Within the last 3 years, the death of an occupant of the Property upon the Property			√No
	2.	An Order from a government health official identifying the Property as being contaminated to			
		methamphetamine. (If yes, attach a copy of the Order.)		Yes	√ No
	3.	The release of an illegal controlled substance on or beneath the Property			√ No
	4.	Whether the Property is located in or adjacent to an "industrial use" zone		Yes	√ No
		(In general, a zone or district allowing manufacturing, commercial or airport uses.)			
	5.	Whether the Property is affected by a nuisance created by an "industrial use" zone		Yes	√ No
	6.	Whether the Property is located within 1 mile of a former federal or state ordnance location.		Yes	√ No
		(In general, an area once used for military training purposes that may contain potentially explosive	munitions.)		
	7.	Whether the Property is a condominium or located in a planned unit development or other		_	_
		common interest subdivision		√ Yes	No
	8.	Insurance claims affecting the Property within the past 5 years		Yes	V No
	9.	Matters affecting title of the Property			√ No
		Material facts or defects affecting the Property not otherwise disclosed to Buyer		Yes	√ No
	11.	Plumbing fixtures on the Property that are non-compliant plumbing fixtures as		DV	
	C	defined by Civil Code Section 1101.3		√ Yes	No
		ation, or [] (if checked) see attached;			
	/) Pro	operty is part of HOA.			
	11) Sell	ler has not inspected for plumbing fixtures, buyer should verify compliance per local codes			
		as never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify a	II information	relating to t	his propert
D	- de le Wei	- / / / /	de le Wolfe - 1	MM.	,
Buy	er's initials	s () ()	r's Initials 😉	,,(J*(<u>)</u>	()
					^

© 2005-2018, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc

SPQ REVISED 6/18 (PAGE 1 OF 4)

EQUAL HOUSING

В.		ress: 964 Matnews PI# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881	_ Date:		21
	KEI	AIRS AND ALTERATIONS:	RE YOU (SEL	LER) AWA	ARE OF.
		Any alterations, modifications, replacements, improvements, remodeling or material repairs on the Property (including those resulting from Home Warranty claims)		Yes	✓No
	3.	improvement or renewable energy?		Yes	√No
	4.	(for example, drain or sewer clean-out, tree or pest control service)		✓ Yes Yes	✓ No No ✓ No
		or completed		Yes	No
Expl	lanat	Lead-Based Paint Renovation Rule?		Yes	□No
	s	eller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all infor	mation relating to th	is property	
		UCTURAL, SYSTEMS AND APPLIANCES: Defects in any of the following, (including past defects that have been repaired): heat conditioning, electrical, plumbing (including the presence of polybutylene pipes), water, waste disposal or septic system, sump pumps, well, roof, gutters, chimney, fireplace, four crawl space, attic, soil, grading, drainage, retaining walls, interior or exterior doors, window	sewer, ndation,	LER) AWA	ARE OF
	2.	walls, ceilings, floors or appliances			No
		water purifier system, alarm system, or propane tank (s)			√ No √ No
		ion: 1) See Addendum. is aware that security system does not convey with sale of home. Kwikset 914 lock will be r	eplaced upon o	close.	
s	Seller I	as never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information		perty	
	1.	Financial relief or assistance, insurance or settlement, sought or received, from any federa local or private agency, insurer or private party, by past or present owners of the Property, any actual or alleged damage to the Property arising from a flood, earthquake, fire, other or occurrence or defect, whether or not any money received was actually used to meet the property arising from a flood, earthquake, fire, other or occurrence or defect, whether or not any money received was actually used to meet the property arising the pr	, due to lisaster,		
Expl	lanat	repairs		Yes	√No
		er has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all inform	ation relating to this	nronorty	
E.			RE YOU (SEL		RE OF
	1.	Water intrusion into any part of any physical structure on the Property; leaks fin any appliance, pipe, slab or roof; standing water, drainage, flooding, underground wat moisture, water-related soil settling or slippage, on or affecting the Property	rom or er,		√No
		Any problem with or infestation of mold, mildew, fungus or spores, past or present, on or affecting the Property	-		y No
		Rivers, streams, flood channels, underground springs, high water table, floods, or tides, or affecting the Property or neighborhood		Yes	√No
Expi	lallal	ion:			
_		eller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all infor			DE 05
		S, ANIMALS AND PESTS: Pets on or in the Property	RE YOU (SEL	_ ′	No √
	2.	Problems with livestock, wildlife, insects or pests on or in the Property		Yes	V No
	4.	due to any of the above	ny of	Yes	√No
Exnl	lanat	the above		∐ Yes	√No
-^\					
	Selle	r has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all informa	tion relating to this	property	
	itials	Seller's Initials	MM) ()	^
		D 6/18 (PAGE 2 OF 4) SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE (SPQ PAGE 2 OF 4)			



erty	Add	lress: 964 Mathews Pl# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881	Date:	11/05/202	21
-			ARE YOU (SEI	I FR) AW	ARF (
О.		Surveys, easements, encroachments or boundary disputes			\ <u>\</u>
				. 🔲 165	A I
	۷.	Use or access to the Property, or any part of it, by anyone other than you,			
		without permission, for any purpose, including but not limited to, using or maintaining road			┌
		driveways or other forms of ingress or egress or other travel or drainage			√ N
	3.	Use of any neighboring property by you		. Yes	√ N
xpla	anati	on:			
ш		Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify a	I information relating		
п.					AKE (
	1.	Diseases or infestations affecting trees, plants or vegetation on or near the Property			√ \
	2.	Operational sprinklers on the Property		. 🗸 Yes	
		(a) If yes, are they √ automatic or manually operated.		_	_
		(b) If yes, are there any areas with trees, plants or vegetation not covered by the sprin	kler system	. Yes	√ N
	3.	A pool heater on the Property		Yes	√ N
		A pool heater on the Property			
	4.	A spa heater on the Property		. Yes	√ N
		If yes, is it operational? Yes No			-
	5.	Past or present defects, leaks, cracks, repairs or other problems with the sprinklers, po	ol spa		
	٠.	waterfall, pond, stream, drainage or other water-related decor including any ancillary	σ., ορα,		
		equipment, including pumps, filters, heaters and cleaning systems, even if repaired		□ Voc	1
Evn	lono	tion:		165	V 1
		ller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all infor NDOMINIUMS, COMMON INTEREST DEVELOPMENTS AND OTHER SUBDIVISIONS			
			RE YOU (SEL		REC
	1.	Any pending or proposed dues increases, special assessments, rules changes, insurar	nce		
		availability issues, or litigation by or against or fines or violations issued by a Homeowr			
		Association or Architectural Committee affecting the Property		. Yes	√ N
	2	Any declaration of restrictions or Architectural Committee that has authority over impro		. 🗀	₩.
		made on or to the Property		✓ Yes	
	3.	Any improvements made on or to the Property without the required approval of an Arch	nitectural	V 163	ш,
	٥.	Committee or inconsistent with any declaration of restrictions or Architectural	itecturar		
		Committee of inconsistent with any declaration of restrictions of Architectural		□Vaa	
Ехр	lana	tion: 2) Contact HOA for specific guidelines and requirements.		Tes	√ 1
J.		eller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all inf	ormation relating to		A DE (
J.		,	1	,	
		Any other person or entity on title other than Seller(s) signing this form			√ 1
		Leases, options or claims affecting or relating to title or use of the Property		. U Yes	√ 1
	3.	Past, present, pending or threatened lawsuits, settlements, mediations, arbitrations, tax			
		mechanics' liens, notice of default, bankruptcy or other court filings, or government hea	•		_
		affecting or relating to the Property, Homeowner Association or neighborhood		Yes	√ 1
	4.	Any private transfer fees, triggered by a sale of the Property, in favor of private parties,	charitable		
		organizations, interest based groups or any other person or entity		. Yes	1
	5.	Any PACE lien (such as HERO or SCEIP) or other lien on your Property securing a loa			٠.
		for an alteration, modification, replacement, improvement, remodel or material repair of		Yes	1
	6.	The cost of any alteration, modification, replacement, improvement, remodel or material repair of		00	' ك
	٥.	repair of the Property being paid by an assessment on the Property tax bill?		. Yes	1
Exp	lana	tion:	,	. 🗆 168	Δ Ι
		teller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all inf			
K.	NEI		ARE YOU (SEI	LLER) AWA	ARE (
	1.	Neighborhood noise, nuisance or other problems from sources such as, but not limite	d to, the		
		following: neighbors, traffic, parking congestion, airplanes, trains, light rail, subway, true	cks,		
r's In	nitials	; () ()	Seller's Initials	(MM	(
		ED 6/18 (PAGE 3 OF 4)			-
		SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE (SPQ PAGE 3 OF 4)			1
		Dreduced with his Farmen by sind only 19070 Figure All- Para All-Para All-P		Onanda	FO

Propert	y Add	dress: 964 Mathews PI# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881	_ Date:	11/05/20)21
		freeways, buses, schools, parks, refuse storage or landfill processing, agricultural oper business, odor, recreational facilities, restaurants, entertainment complexes or fa parades, sporting events, fairs, neighborhood parties, litter, construction, air condiequipment, air compressors, generators, pool equipment or appliances, undergroun-pipelines, cell phone towers, high voltage transmission lines, or wildlife	cilities, tioning d gas	Yes	√No
Ex	plana	ition:			
		Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all info	rmation relating to t	his property	
L.	GO		RE YOU (SEL	LER) AWA	ARE OF
	1.	general plan that applies to or could affect the Property		Yes	√ No
	2.	Existence or pendency of any rent control, occupancy restrictions, improvement restrictions or retrofit requirements that apply to or could affect the Property		Yes	√ No
	3. 4.	Existing or contemplated building or use moratoria that apply to or could affect the Proper Current or proposed bonds, assessments, or fees that do not appear on the Property tax	rty		✓ No
	٦.	that apply to or could affect the Property		Ves	√ No
	5.	Proposed construction, reconfiguration, or closure of nearby Government facilities or am such as schools, parks, roadways and traffic signals	enities	_	V No
	6.	Existing or proposed Government requirements affecting the Property (i) that tall grass, be or other vegetation be cleared; (ii) that restrict tree (or other landscaping) planting, remove	rush /al or		·
	7.	cutting or (iii) that flammable materials be removed		Yes	✓No
	8.	Property		Yes	√No
	9.	Historic District	gency or	_	√No
Ex	plana	utility; or restrictions or prohibitions on wells or other ground water supplies		Yes	√ No
-	0-	No. 1			
M		Iler has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all informations. AI	RE YOU (SEL		APE OF
		Reports, inspections, disclosures, warranties, maintenance recommendations, esti	•		
	••	studies, surveys or other documents, pertaining to (i) the condition or repair of the Prop			
		any improvement on this Property in the past, now or proposed; or (ii) ease	•		
		encroachments or boundary disputes affecting the Property whether oral or in writing and			
		whether or not provided to the Seller		/ Vac	No
	(If v	yes, provide any such documents <u>in your possession</u> to Buyer.)		V 163	
		Any occupant of the Property smoking on or in the Property		Ves	√ No
		Any past or present known material facts or other significant items affecting the value or			V IIIO
Fx		desirability of the Property not otherwise disclosed to Buyer		Yes	√ No
		eller may have obtained a limited number of third party inspections that will be supplied to Buyer at Buyer's	request if availab	ole.	
		has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and ver			this proper
VI. 🗸	(IF (CHECKED) ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: The attached addendum contains an explar specific questions answered "yes" above. Refer to line and question number in explanation	ation or addi		
	•	sents that Seller has provided the answers and, if any, explanations and comments		-	
acknow	vledç	d that such information is true and correct to the best of Seller's knowledge as of tiges (i) Seller's obligation to disclose information requested by this form is i	ndependent	from any	duty of
says to	Sell	that a real estate licensee may have in this transaction; and (ii) nothing that any su er relieves Seller from his/her own duty of disclosure.			
Seller Seller		Megan Meyer Authorized Signer on Behalf of Opendoor Property C LLC	Date	11/05/202	<u>'1</u>
	_	below, Buyer acknowledges that Buyer has read, understands and has received ire form.	a copy of th	nis Seller	Property
Buyer			Date		
Buyer			Date		
REPRESE PERSON	ENTAT QUAL	California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASS ION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSA: IFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APF ned and Distributed by:	CTION. A REAL E	STATE BRO	
R I	REAL	ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.			
		idiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®			
		outh Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, Califomia 90020 ED 6/18 (PAGE 4 OF 4)			EDITAL HOUSE
		SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE (SPQ PAGE 4 OF 4)			OPPORTUNITY
		Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com	(pendoor	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com



ADDENDUM

(C.A.R. Form ADM, Revised 12/15)

No1	
Purchase Agreement, Residential diment to the TDS may give the Buyer	
l# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881	

The followin	g terms and cond	litions are hereby incorporated in and	made a part of the: Purchase Agreement, Residential Lease
or Month-to-	Month Rental Agr	eement, 🔽 Transfer Disclosure State	ment (Note: An amendment to the TDS may give the Buyer a right
to rescind),	√ Other	Seller Property Questionnaire	
dated	11/05/2021	, on property known as	964 Mathews PI# Unit A, Corona, CA 92881
in which			is referred to as ("Buyer/Tenant")
and		Opendoor Property C LLC	is referred to as ("Seller/Landlord").

PAGE 2, SECTION C. 1) STRUCTURAL, SYSTEMS AND APPLIANCES:

DOORS: Installed casing door

PLUMBING: Replaced damaged toilet seat, installed new sink toilets, tubs and

shower.

The foregoing terms and conditions are hereby agreed to, and the undersigned acknowledge receipt of a copy of this document.

Date	Date 11/05/2021	
Buyer/Tenant	Seller/Landlord <u>Megan</u>	Authorized Signer on Behalf of Meyer Opendoor Property C LLC
Buyer/Tenant	Seller/Landlord	

© 1986-2015, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats.

THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.

This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS® 525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

ADM REVISED 12/15 (PAGE 1 OF 1)



ADDENDUM (ADM PAGE 1 OF 1)

So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Property Information:

964 Mathews PI Unit: Unit A Corona, CA 92881-7417

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property C LLC

Requestor:

Spruce Land Services, LLC Makenzie Schmidtke

318-780-6272

Estimated Closing Date: 10-06-2021

Genera	Info	rm	atic	'n
Genera	ши		auc)

This information is valid through	10-31-2021	
Comments: The account balance can change day-to-day.		
Is this account in collections?	No	
What is the current regular assessment against the unit?	220.	
Comments: Effective as of 01/01/2021.		
What is the frequency of the assessment charge?	Monthly	
The regular assessment is paid through:	10-31-2021	
The regular assessment is next due:	10-01-2021	
What day of the month are regular assessments due?	1st	
How many days after the due date is the regular assessment considered delinquent?	30	
The penalty for delinquent assessments is:	12.	

Specific Fees Due To The Gallery HOA

Please list the amount of unpaid assessments (if any) against this unit:	220.

Please list the amount of any unpaid fines or penalties (if any) against this unit: 0.

Closing agent is required to collect the following number of additional regular assessments at closing:

Are there any current special assessments or governing body approved special assessments, against units within the association? If yes, a comment is provided.

Is there any change in the association's current regular and special assessments and fees which have been approved by the board, but have not become due and payable as of the date disclosure is provided pursuant to this subdivision? If yes, please comment

Owner's current balance due including all fines and penalties (if any):

\$220.00

No

No

Comments: A complete close of escrow packet must be received. Incorrect or incomplete information will delay the transfer of ownership. Please refer to pages 3-6 of this Demand for details.

General Association Information

Are there any violations against this unit?

No

Comments: To verfiy, please refer to the Compliance Inspection report if applicable.



So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Property Information:

964 Mathews PI Unit: Unit A Corona, CA 92881-7417

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property C LLC

Requestor:

Spruce Land Services, LLC Makenzie Schmidtke

318-780-6272

Estimated Closing Date: 10-06-2021

Is the association or the developer (if the project has not been turned over to the homeowners association) involved in any current or pending litigation? If yes, a comment is required. (Do not include neighbor disputes or rights of quiet enjoyment, litigation where the claim amount is known and the insurance carrier will provide defense and coverage, or where the HOA is named as a plaintiff in a foreclosure action or to collect past due assessments).

Comments: *Lawsuit pending. See attachment.

Is there a restriction in the governing documents limiting the occupancy, residency, or use of a separate interest on the basis of age in a manner different from that provided in California Civil

Code Section 51.3? If yes, please comment.

Is there a provision in the governing documents that prohibits the rental or leasing of any of the separate interests in the common interest development to a renter, lessee or tenant? If yes, please comment

Does a preliminary list of defects exist pursuant to Section 6000 of the Davis Stirling Act? If yes, please comment and provide the list.

Does a Settlement Notice regarding common area defects exist pursuant to Section 6100 of the Davis Stirling Act? If yes, please comment and provide the list.

No

Yes

No

No

No

Insurance Information

Insurance broker's or agent's company name:

Identify the insurance agent's name:

Insurance agent's phone number: Insurance agent's fax number:

Insurance agent's email address:

Armstrg/Robit/Riegle

Armstrg/Robit/Riegle

949-381-7700

949-487-6151

arrinfo@aleragroup.com

Courtney Smith

Courtney Smith, Escrow

So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Phone: 951-270-3700 Ext: 209

Date: 10-01-2021



So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Property Information:

964 Mathews Pl Unit: Unit A Corona, CA 92881-7417

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property C LLC

Requestor:

Spruce Land Services, LLC Makenzie Schmidtke 318-780-6272

Estimated Closing Date: 10-06-2021

Comments:

PLEASE READ THOROUGHLY AND FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS PROVIDED:

Please contact Courtney Smith to confirm the account balance prior to closing escrow as the account balance can change day-to-day. Balance inquiries should be directed to CS1@socalenterprise.com.

An incomplete escrow packet will delay the transfer of ownership. We cannot update our database, apply HOA payments to the account, or mail out courtesy statements and homeowner correspondence. Please follow the directions below to insure a clean close and a smooth transition for all parties involved. Thank you!

Close of escrow packet MUST include:

- -TRANSFER FEE, \$400.00, made payable to So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.
- -Remaining BALANCE on the account (if applicable) and/or one month PREPAID ASSESSMENT due to the HOA
- -A copy of the notarized GRANT DEED (Non-recorded copy will be accepted)
- -The CLOSE of ESCROW LETTER consisting of:
- *Escrow number
- *The close of escrow date
- *Seller and Buyer information
- *Confirm buyers mailing address (unless mailing address is specified the courtesy statements and correspondence will be mailed to the onsite address, or the address provided on the Grant Deed)

The new homeowner will receive a Welcome Letter regarding the Association. The letter is typically mailed to the homeowner within three to five (3-5) days of the HOA transfer of ownership.



So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Property Information:

964 Mathews PI Unit: Unit A Corona, CA 92881-7417

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property C LLC

Requestor:

Spruce Land Services, LLC Makenzie Schmidtke

318-780-6272

Estimated Closing Date: 10-06-2021

Fee Summary

,		
Amounts Prepaid		
	Closing Statement of Fees and Association Documents (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525)	\$293.00
	Convenience Fee	\$6.00
	Rush Fee	\$135.00
	Total	\$434.00
Fees Due to So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.		
	Transfer Fee	\$400.00
	Total	\$400.00
Fees Due to The Gallery HOA		
	Prepaid Assessments	\$220.00
	Owner Current Balance	\$220.00
	Total	\$440.00

^{*}A complete close of escrow packet must be received. Incorrect or incomplete information will delay the transfer of ownership. Please refer to pages 3-6 of this Demand for details.

So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Property Information:

964 Mathews PI Unit: Unit A Corona, CA 92881-7417

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property C LLC

Requestor:

Spruce Land Services, LLC Makenzie Schmidtke

318-780-6272

Estimated Closing Date: 10-06-2021

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR CHECK AND CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE CLOSING DISCLOSURE FORM (FORMERLY THE HUD-1 FORM) AND THE GRANT OR WARRANTY DEED. PLEASE INDICATE CONFIRMATION NUMBER ND2YNNVPV ON THE CHECK TO ENSURE PAYMENT IS CREDITED PROPERLY.

Fees Due to So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.		
	Transfer Fee	\$400.00
	Total	\$400.00
Fees Due to The Gallery HOA		
	Prepaid Assessments	\$220.00
	Owner Current Balance	\$220.00
	Total	\$440.00

^{*}A complete close of escrow packet must be received. Incorrect or incomplete information will delay the transfer of ownership. Please refer to pages 3-6 of this Demand for details.

Include this confirmation number ND2YNNVPV on the check for \$400.00 payable to and send to the address below.

So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

1855 Sampson Avenue

Corona, CA 92879

Include this confirmation number ND2YNNVPV on the check for \$440.00 payable to and send to the address below.

The Gallery HOA

1855 Sampson Avenue

Corona, CA 92879



So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Property Information:

964 Mathews Pl Unit: Unit A Corona, CA 92881-7417

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property C LLC

Requestor:

Spruce Land Services, LLC Makenzie Schmidtke 6100 Tennyson Parkway

Plano, TX 75024 318-780-6272

roofstockteam@spruce.co

Closing Information

File/Escrow Number: 114360066831 Estimated Close Date: 10-06-2021

Homewise Confirmation Number: ND2YNNVPV

Sales Price: Closing Date:

Homewise Transaction ID: 6951188

Is buyer occupant? No

Status Information

Date of Order: 10-01-2021 Board Approval Date:

Order Complete Date: 10-01-2021

Date Paid: 10-01-2021

Order Retrieved Date: Inspection Date:

Community Manager Information

Company: So Cal Property Enterprises, Inc.

Completed By: Courtney Smith Primary Contact: Courtney Smith

Address:

1855 Sampson Avenue Corona, CA 92879

Phone: 951-270-3700 Ext: 209

Fax: 951-270-3709

Email: cs1@socalenterprise.com